District I	State of New MEXICO					Form C-104						
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs. NM 88240 District II			Eı								Revised August 1, 2011	
and spart to be be been interested of the second	District II Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Revised August 1, 201 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 District III Oil Conservation Division Ostomit one copy to appropriate District Offic 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 District IV Oil Conservation Division Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT 1220 S. st. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 Santa Fe, NM 87505 AMENDED REPORT											
District III	District III 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410							py to appr	opriate District Office			
District IV	s Ku., Azt	ec, INIVI 67410		122	20 South St.	FrancisD	PE	940			AMENDED REPORT	
1220 S. St. Fran												
I. REQUEST FOR ALLOWABLE AND AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSPORT												
¹ Operator n	¹ Operator name and Address											
Devon Energy	y Product	tion Compar	iy, L.P.				RE	³ Reason for I	Filing (6137 Tode/ Effe	ctive Date	
333 West She				02				iteason for i			/ 3/27/18	
⁴ API Numb	er	⁵ Poo	l Name						6 P	ool Code		
	5-43308				Red Hills; Bon	e Spring, N					96434	
⁷ Property C	ode 5943	⁸ Pro	perty Nan	ne	Poomelang 1	4 22 Fed			° W	ell Numb		
II. ¹⁰ Su		anation			Boomslang 1	.4-23 Fed					2H	
Ul or lot no.							West line	County				
0	14	245	33E	Lot Iun	225	North		1450		West	LEA	
-		ole Locatio			225	Hora		1450		West		
UL or lot		Township		Lot Idn	Feet from the	North/South	line	Feet from the	East/	West line	County	
no.	23	245	33E		215	South		2171	,	West	LEA	
¹² Lse Code		cing Method		onnection	¹⁵ C-129 Pern						29 Expiration Date	
F		Code Date F 3/27/18										
	and Ga	s Transpo		.,								
III. Oil and Gas Transporters ¹⁸ Transporter ¹⁹ Transporter Name								²⁰ O/G/W				
OGRID												
036785		DCP Midstream								Gas		
	P.O. Box 50020 Midland, TX 79710-0020											
174238			Enterprise								Oil	
201 Park Avenue, Ste 1600 Oklahoma City, OK 73102						18/1						
									1971 - N			
						1 and						

IV. Well Completion Data

.

6

¹ Spud Date	²² Ready Date	²³ TD	²⁴ PBTD	25 Perforations	²⁶ DHC, MC	
8/18/17	3/27/18	19,432'	19,328'	9677' - 19,271'		
²⁷ Hole Siz	e ²⁸ Casin	²⁸ Casing & Tubing Size		t	³⁰ Sacks Cement	
17.5		13-3/8	1434'		1075 sx ClC; Circ 74 bbls	
12.25		9.625	5199'		1595 sx cmt; Circ 120 bbls	
8-3/4 & 8-1	2 5.5		19417'		2500 sx CIC; Circ 0	
	т	ıbing: 2.875	9115'			

V. Well Test Data

v. well lest	Data							
³¹ Date New Oil	Date New Oil ³² Gas Delivery Date ³³ Te		³³ Test Date	³⁴ Test Length	³⁵ Tbg. Pressure	³⁶ Csg. Pressure		
4/21/18	4/	21/18	4/21/18	24 hrs 426 psi		40 psi		
³⁷ Choke Size	31	⁸ Oil	³⁹ Water	40 Gas		⁴¹ Test Method		
	16	80 bbl	O bbl	2981 mcf				
been complied with complete to the best Signature. Printed name: Title:	and that the	information given defined and believed and b	servation Division have ven above is true and of.	OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION Approved by: Juren Aharp Title: July Mar Approval Date:				
E-mail Address:	,	eal@dvn.com		<u>0</u> -//-	18			
Date: Phone: 4/25/2018 405-228-8429					BLM approvals wi			

Pending BLM approvals will subsequently be reviewed and scanned

.

		00110						
Form 3160-5	UNITED STATES	P.C.	and some lines (ORM APPROVED			
(August 2007) DEI		-13	Ex	MB No. 1004-0137 pires: July 31, 2010				
BUR	EAU OF LAND MANAGEM	ENT BS O	a ser a s	5. Lease Serial No.	BHL: NMCL063798			
SUNDRY N Do not use this i abandoned well.	PARTMENT OF THE INTER EAU OF LAND MANAGEM IOTICES AND REPORTS (form for proposals to drill Use Form 3160-3 (APD) for T IN TRIPLICATE – Other instruct	or to re-enter and or such proposals	18	6. If Indian. Allottee or	Tribe Name			
SUBMI	T IN TRIPLICATE – Other instruct	ions on page 2	JED	7. If Unit of CA/Agree	ment, Name and/or No.			
1. Type of Well		RECE						
✓ Oil Well Gas W	Vell Other			8. Well Name and No. Boomslang 14-23	3 Fed 2H			
2. Name of Operator Devon Energy Production Cor	npany, L.P.		9. API Well No. 30-025-43308					
3a. Address		ne No. (include area cod	e)	10. Field and Pool or E				
333 West Sheridan, Oklal 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T.,		05-228-4248		Red Hills; Bone S	lls; Bone Spring, N			
225' FNL & 1450' FWL Unit 215' FSL & 2171' FWL Unit	, Sec 14, T24S, R33E	PP: 196' FNL & 225	9' FWI	LEA, NM	, other			
	CK THE APPROPRIATE BOX(ES) T				ER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBMISSION		TYP	E OF ACT	ION				
Notice of Intent	Acidize	Deepen	cn Production (Start/Resume) Water Shut-O					
	Alter Casing	Fracture Treat	-	amation	Well Integrity			
Subsequent Report	Casing Repair	New Construction Plug and Abandon	=	mplete porarily Abandon	Other Completion Report			
Final Abandonment Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back		ter Disposal				
testing has been completed. Final determined that the site is ready for 12/27/17-3/27/18: MIRU WL 9677'-19,271'. Frac totals 16,0	red operations. If the operation results Abandonment Notices must be filed o r final inspection.) & PT. TIH & ran CBL, found ETO 037,660# proppant, 57,876 bbls 8 jts 2-7/8" L-80 tbg, set @ 911	nly after all requirements C @ 124'. TIH w/pun acid. ND frac, MIRU	np throug	reclamation, have been	completed and the operator has s. Perf Bone Spring,			
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is Name (Printed Typed)	true and correct.							
Rebecca Deal		Title Regual	tory Anal	yst				
Signature								
	THIS SPACE FOR F	EDERAL OR ST	ATE OF					
Approved by			Pending BLM approvals w subsequently be reviewe					
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache	d Approval of this nation does not		subsequently and scanned	-				
that the applicant holds legal or equitable	that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject lease which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.							
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 fictitious or fraudulent statements or repr			d willfully	y uepartmen	t or agency of the United States any false,			
(Instructions on page 2)								